

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3034 of 1983

Appellant :- Mishri And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pt. Mohan Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

1. Office has reported on 04.07.2025 that Flag-A is C.J.M. Report but on record there is no Flag-A with regard to C.J.M. Report. C.J.M. Report is marked as 'X' dated 28.05.2016.
2. As per the Report dated 28.05.2016, notices have been served upon the appellants.
3. More than nine years have been passed.
4. Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned shall submit a report with regard to living status of appellants, namely, Mishri and Ved Prakash within four weeks.
5. List this matter after obtaining living status report of the appellants from the Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Order Date :- 21.7.2025

Aditya