



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3034 of 1983

Mishri And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar, Pt. Mohan Chandra, Rajiv Sisodia
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Heard Sri Pradeep Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. There are two session trials. Session Trial No. 59 of 1982 and Session Trial No. 245 of 1983 have been decided on 08.12.1983 by learned III Additional District and Sessions Judge, Moradabad, where the accused persons Ganeshia and Kashmeera in Session Trial No. 59 of 1982 and Vir Singh in Session Trial No. 245 of 1983 have been acquitted. Ved Prakash in Session Trial No. 59 of 1982 and Mishri in Session Trial No. 245 of 1983 have been convicted and sentenced for rigorous imprisonment for a period of six years under section 304/34 I.P.C.
3. The Jail Superintendent of District Moradabad has been directed to send the period of custody/imprisonment of the appellant (Ved Prakash) in Session Trial No. 59 of 1982 and appellant (Mishri) in Session Trial No. 245 of 1983 to this Court who had been convicted and sentenced by the judgment and order dated 08.12.1983 within two weeks from today.
4. Learned A.G.A. shall follow the same.
5. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellants shall prepare the said criminal appeal.
6. List on 20.04.2026 for final hearing.

April 1, 2026
K.K. Maurya

(Abdul Shahid,J.)